

P

C.A.No. 3112 OF 1998
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3112/1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

ANZ GRINDLAYS BANK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HOUSING BANK

Respondent (s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20/11/2001 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Darius Khambatta, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

In a true Diwali spirit the respondent-Bank has rejected an effort made by the appellant-Bank for an amicable settlement. The respondent-Bank wants more than what is being offered and presumably it must be aware that if the award is upheld it will lose all. Perhaps as it is not personal funds which are at stake, the respondent-Bank does not mind taking the risk.

List this matter for direction on 11th December, 2001, for fixing the date of hearing in January, 2002. If an amicable settlement is arrived at by that time, the Court may be informed.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AAA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA